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Life Expectancy 5-year basis by place of birth, age, time, gender and type

Life Expectancy Survivors Mortality Life Expectancy Survivors Mortality

Total 0 62.90 10000.0 0.0193 67.91 10000.0 0.0156
1 63.13 9807.0 0.0016 67.98 9843.5 0.0013
2 62.23 9791.2 0.0016 67.07 9831.2 0.0004
3 61.33 9776.0 0.0015 66.09 9827.2 0.0000
4 60.42 9761.2 0.0004 65.09 9827.2 0.0000
5 59.44 9757.6 0.0011 64.09 9827.2 0.0004
6 58.51 9746.7 0.0007 63.12 9823.5 0.0011
7 57.55 9739.7 0.0014 62.19 9812.4 0.0000
8 56.64 9725.6 0.0007 61.19 9812.4 0.0000
9 55.68 9718.4 0.0007 60.19 9812.4 0.0000
10 54.72 9711.2 0.0011 59.19 9812.4 0.0004
11 53.78 9700.1 0.0004 58.21 9808.6 0.0004
12 52.80 9696.3 0.0004 57.24 9804.7 0.0004
13 51.83 9692.4 0.0013 56.26 9800.6 0.0000
14 50.89 9680.0 0.0026 55.26 9800.6 0.0005
15 50.03 9654.6 0.0031 54.29 9796.2 0.0033
16 49.18 9624.5 0.0018 53.47 9763.7 0.0020
17 48.28 9606.7 0.0058 52.57 9744.4 0.0013
18 47.56 9550.9 0.0072 51.64 9731.8 0.0016
19 46.90 9482.4 0.0082 50.72 9716.5 0.0027
20 46.29 9404.2 0.0054 49.86 9690.1 0.0017
21 45.54 9353.2 0.0057 48.95 9673.5 0.0024
22 44.81 9299.6 0.0072 48.06 9650.0 0.0026
23 44.13 9232.2 0.0042 47.19 9625.4 0.0007
24 43.32 9193.4 0.0029 46.22 9619.0 0.0007
25 42.45 9166.2 0.0028 45.25 9612.7 0.0039
26 41.57 9140.3 0.0059 44.43 9575.0 0.0013
27 40.82 9086.0 0.0074 43.48 9562.9 0.0046
28 40.12 9018.5 0.0058 42.68 9519.0 0.0005
29 39.36 8966.3 0.0056 41.71 9514.2 0.0036
30 38.57 8916.4 0.0029 40.86 9479.9 0.0024
31 37.69 8891.0 0.0046 39.96 9456.8 0.0022
32 36.86 8850.4 0.0033 39.05 9435.7 0.0025
33 35.98 8820.8 0.0047 38.14 9412.5 0.0020
34 35.15 8779.2 0.0033 37.22 9393.3 0.0007
35 34.27 8750.5 0.0027 36.25 9386.8 0.0021
36 33.36 8726.9 0.0053 35.32 9366.9 0.0014
37 32.54 8681.0 0.0029 34.37 9353.5 0.0030
38 31.63 8656.0 0.0040 33.48 9325.6 0.0024
39 30.76 8621.8 0.0040 32.56 9303.4 0.0042
40 29.88 8587.0 0.0038 31.69 9264.5 0.0022
41 28.99 8554.4 0.0040 30.76 9243.9 0.0039
42 28.11 8520.1 0.0054 29.88 9208.1 0.0057
43 27.26 8474.2 0.0068 29.05 9155.8 0.0048
44 26.45 8416.3 0.0047 28.19 9111.6 0.0017
45 25.58 8376.6 0.0050 27.24 9096.1 0.0024
46 24.71 8334.9 0.0070 26.31 9074.7 0.0050
47 23.88 8276.4 0.0059 25.44 9029.6 0.0039
48 23.02 8227.5 0.0077 24.54 8994.2 0.0114
49 22.20 8164.3 0.0042 23.82 8891.5 0.0070
50 21.30 8129.7 0.0096 22.99 8829.6 0.0096
51 20.50 8051.3 0.0109 22.22 8745.2 0.0118
52 19.73 7963.5 0.0104 21.48 8641.7 0.0095
53 18.94 7880.6 0.0115 20.69 8559.9 0.0093

Men Women
1997-2001



54 18.16 7790.1 0.0106 19.88 8480.2 0.0118
55 17.35 7707.4 0.0099 19.12 8380.5 0.0154
56 16.53 7631.2 0.0163 18.42 8251.0 0.0081
57 15.80 7507.2 0.0146 17.57 8184.3 0.0150
58 15.04 7397.6 0.0193 16.84 8061.2 0.0175
59 14.34 7254.4 0.0245 16.14 7919.9 0.0124
60 13.69 7076.7 0.0241 15.34 7822.0 0.0169
61 13.03 6906.3 0.0265 14.60 7689.7 0.0165
62 12.39 6723.4 0.0287 13.86 7562.5 0.0318
63 11.76 6530.4 0.0359 13.31 7322.0 0.0284
64 11.19 6295.8 0.0316 12.70 7114.0 0.0245
65 10.56 6097.2 0.0371 12.02 6939.6 0.0269
66 9.97 5870.9 0.0381 11.36 6752.9 0.0467
67 9.37 5647.0 0.0475 10.91 6437.7 0.0391
68 8.83 5378.9 0.0487 10.35 6185.8 0.0311
69 8.29 5117.0 0.0562 9.69 5993.6 0.0450
70 7.78 4829.4 0.0674 9.15 5724.1 0.0557
71 7.34 4503.9 0.0667 8.68 5405.5 0.0368
72 6.88 4203.6 0.0917 8.01 5206.8 0.0485
73 6.57 3818.0 0.0839 7.43 4954.3 0.0607
74 6.17 3497.8 0.0889 6.91 4653.6 0.0785
75 5.75 3186.9 0.0662 6.50 4288.4 0.0797
76 5.20 2975.9 0.1531 6.07 3946.4 0.1023
77 5.12 2520.4 0.1321 5.75 3542.8 0.0877
78 4.88 2187.5 0.1245 5.30 3232.0 0.1026
79 4.57 1915.1 0.1364 4.93 2900.6 0.1570
80 4.27 1654.0 0.1111 4.84 2445.3 0.1604
81 3.82 1470.2 0.1595 4.73 2053.0 0.1411
82 3.55 1235.7 0.1985 4.52 1763.3 0.1805
83 3.41 990.4 0.2162 4.47 1445.0 0.1327
84 3.34 776.3 0.2472 4.17 1253.2 0.1799
85 3.35 584.4 0.1613 4.05 1027.8 0.1538
86 3.02 490.1 0.2439 3.76 869.6 0.1148
87 2.87 370.6 0.0571 3.25 769.8 0.1346
88 2.18 349.4 0.3333 2.77 666.2 0.1978
89 2.21 232.9 0.3810 2.42 534.4 0.1842
90 2.44 144.2 0.3636 1.99 436.0 0.2687
91 2.70 91.8 0.3077 1.75 318.9 0.4091
92 2.82 63.5 0.2857 1.69 188.4 0.1600
93 3.00 45.4 0.5000 1.15 158.3 0.4706
94 4.50 22.7 0.0000 1.01 83.8 0.5714
95 3.50 22.7 0.0000 1.10 35.9 0.8000
96 2.50 22.7 0.0000 2.50 7.2 0.0000
97 1.50 22.7 0.0000 1.50 7.2 0.0000
98 0.50 22.7 0.0000 0.50 7.2 0.0000
99 0.50 22.7 0.0000 0.50 7.2 0.0000
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Simple calculation.
With reference to a Lexis schema, the death rates are calculated by age and calendar year. This method places fewest restrictions on the 
data required and the mean lifeexpectancies are calculated on 5-year periods from 1977/81 and onwards. 
In addition to gender, the calculations have also been carried out by birthplace and type of residence, just as calculations have been carried 
out for men and women in total.

Age is here to be understood in the meaning of remaining life expectancy in age x. Life expectancy is thus remaining lifetime at birth, ie age 
0


